the Store premises for the duration of any Renewal term; 

iv)  comply with Franchisor’s then-current qualification and training requirements, if any;
v)  have given written notice of Franchisee’s desire to renew to Franchisor at least one hundred 

eighty (180) days, but not more than three hundred sixty five (365) days, before the Expiration Date of the Initial Term;
vi)  have paid all amounts due to Franchisor, Licensor and any Franchisor Associate up to and 

through any Renewal date; 
vii)  have signed, along with all Franchisee Owners (if Franchisee is a Business Entity) and any